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SPECIES
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM
BLOODWORM

Last updated 2/9/2026
2025* data are preliminary

METRIC TONS POUNDS (millions)

341.74
349.24
324.87
339.34
377.19
354.71
383.47
366.59
319.32
364.31
323.08
366.91
241.49
179.92
166.82
199.62
209.42
198.22
297.87
263.32
252.10
249.73
240.61
245.91
181.50
202.78
223.99
219.28
216.94
214.11
243.85
174.49
147.01
175.71
223.45
233.47
148.41
292.28
309.80
275.36
279.93
208.04
209.75
249.04
243.58
260.50
242.32
238.51
207.31
213.30
203.10
181.84
187.47
182.86
188.27
178.49
177.72
136.93
104.56
102.73
84.56
67.52

HISTORICAL MAINE BLOODWORM LANDINGS

753,414
769,936
716,211
748,110
831,551
782,002
845,404
808,186
703,986
803,158
712,262
808,903
532,401
396,652
367,783
440,092
461,683
437,004
656,696
580,519
555,789
550,559
530,454
542,142
400,139
447,059
493,821
483,428
478,264
472,038
537,594
384,692
324,093
387,374
492,615
514,717
327,189
644,374
682,994
607,070
617,142
458,643
462,428
549,043
537,011
574,300
534,228
525,827
457,037
470,243
447,767
400,895
413,300
403,136
415,065
393,509
391,811
301,885
230,526
226,479
186,418
148,856

POUNDS

0.7534
0.7699
0.7162
0.7481
0.8316
0.7820
0.8454
0.8082
0.7040
0.8032
0.7123
0.8089
0.5324
0.3967
0.3678
0.4401
0.4617
0.4370
0.6567
0.5805
0.5558
0.5506
0.5305
0.5421
0.4001
0.4471
0.4938
0.4834
0.4783
0.4720
0.5376
0.3847
0.3241
0.3874
0.4926
0.5147
0.3272
0.6444
0.6830
0.6071
0.6171
0.4586
0.4624
0.5490
0.5370
0.5743
0.5342
0.5258
0.4570
0.4702
0.4478
0.4009
0.4133
0.4031
0.4151
0.3935
0.3918
0.3019
0.2305
0.2265
0.1864
0.1489

VALUE
$740,815
$759,582
$731,335
$834,826
$1,049,581
$999,787
$1,215,772
$1,381,676
$1,325,895
$1,744,832
$1,569,823
$1,779,266
$1,255,852
$1,313,987
$1,164,688
$1,434,258
$1,404,222
$1,394,341
$1,962,712
$2,463,415
$1,878,826
$1,882,636
$2,087,210
$2,404,139
$1,932,865
$2,233,164
$2,685,408
$2,456,587
$2,431,139
$2,447,724
$2,796,184
$2,077,334
$1,757,221
$2,131,731
$2,702,488
$2,887,769
$1,592,299
$4,851,471
$5,759,384
$5,468,508
$7,537,966
$6,074,860
$5,177,307
$6,050,904
$5,912,663
$6,196,083
$5,893,249
$5,846,963
$5,190,554
$5,642,886
$6,084,513
$6,333,467
$6,585,071
$6,442,499
$6,659,399
$6,286,131
$6,786,173
$5,791,124
$4,937,990
$5,491,083
$5,168,203
$4,429,881

VALUE

$0.741
$0.760
$0.731
$0.835
$1.050
$1.000
$1.216
$1.382
$1.326
$1.745
$1.570
$1.779
$1.256
$1.314
$1.165
$1.434
$1.404
$1.394
$1.963
$2.463
$1.879
$1.883
$2.087
$2.404
$1.933
$2.233
$2.685
$2.457
$2.431
$2.448
$2.796
$2.077
$1.757
$2.132
$2.702
$2.888
$1.592
$4.851
$5.759
$5.469
$7.538
$6.075
$5.177
$6.051
$5.913
$6.196
$5.893
$5.847
$5.191
$5.643
$6.085
$6.333
$6.585
$6.442
$6.659
$6.286
$6.786
$5.791
$4.938
$5.491
$5.168
$4.430

$0.98
$0.99
$1.02
$1.12
$1.26
$1.28
$1.44
$1.71
$1.88
$2.17
$2.20
$2.20
$2.36
$3.31
$3.17
$3.26
$3.04
$3.19
$2.99
$4.24
$3.38
$3.42
$3.93
$4.43
$4.83
$5.00
$5.44
$5.08
$5.08
$5.19
$5.20
$5.40
$5.42
$5.50
$5.49
$5.61
$4.87
$7.53
$8.43
$9.01
$12.21
$13.25
$11.20
$11.02
$11.01
$10.79
$11.03
$11.12
$11.36
$12.00
$13.59
$15.80
$15.93
$15.98
$16.04
$15.97
$17.32
$19.18
$21.42
$24.25
$27.72
$29.76

$22.01
$21.03
$19.30
$21.41
$22.41
$20.67
$22.02
$23.91
$22.65
$21.84
$20.67
$19.29
$16.62
$21.60
$19.41
$16.29
$15.73
$16.21
$13.57
$18.29
$13.63
$13.55
$14.31
$14.38
$14.75
$15.88
$16.77
$15.44
$14.79
$15.04
$14.63
$14.36
$14.84
$14.03
$13.60
$13.35
$11.16
$17.92
$20.03
$20.95
$26.88
$27.02
$21.42
$20.61
$19.58
$19.53
$18.39
$17.56
$17.94
$18.20
$19.14
$22.28
$22.09
$21.48
$21.15
$20.74
$22.42
$21.09
$22.07
$26.03
$29.67
$29.76

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
(millions) PRICE/LB PRICE/LB

VALUE
$16,580,459
$16,189,360
$13,819,962
$16,014,393
$18,632,165
$16,163,465
$18,611,779
$19,322,422
$15,944,282
$17 544,463
$14,722,635
$15,607,210
$8,846,095
$8,566,876
$7,138,318
$7,167,824
$7,263,497
$7,081,985
$8,913,763
$10,615,386
$7,572,922
$7,459,730
$7,588,401
$7,796,628
$5,902,972
$7,099,366
$8,283,400
$7,464,771
$7,073,126
$7,100,152
$7,865,200
$5,523,070
$4,810,195
$5,434,902
$6,700,116
$6,870,368
$3,650,742
$11,547,808
$13,679,610
$12,717,688
$16,591,639
$12,391,798
$9,904,737
$11,317,778
$10,514,313
$11,218,171
$9,825,444
$9,233,067
$8,197,942
$8,559,372
$8,571,075
$8,933,546
$9,129,652
$8,658,845
$8,778,470
$8,159,909
$8,785,568
$6,367,896
$5,088,394
$5,895,881
$5,531,254
$4,429,881

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
16.5805
16.1894
13.8200
16.0144
18.6322
16.1635
18.6118
19.3224
15.9443
17.5445
14.7226
15.6072
8.8461
8.5669
7.1383
7.1678
7.2635
7.0820
8.9138
10.6154
7.5729
7.4597
7.5884
7.7966
5.9030
7.0994
8.2834
7.4648
7.0731
7.1002
7.8652
5.5231
4.8102
5.4349
6.7001
6.8704
3.6507
11.5478
13.6796
12.7177
16.5916
12.3918
9.9047
11.3178
10.5143
11.2182
9.8254
9.2331
8.1979
8.5594
8.5711
8.9335
9.1297
8.6588
8.7785
8.1599
8.7856
6.3679
5.0884
5.8959
5.5313
4.4299



Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.
https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223

*12/08: updated 2004-2007 landings; received late landings in July 2008
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