

HISTORICAL MAINE BLOODWORM LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC TONS	POUNDS		VALUE		PRICE/LB	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED
			POUNDS	(millions)	VALUE	(millions)		PRICE/LB	VALUE	VALUE
1964	BLOODWORM	341.74	753,414	0.7534	\$740,815	\$0.741	\$0.98	\$22.01	\$16,580,459	16.5805
1965	BLOODWORM	349.24	769,936	0.7699	\$759,582	\$0.760	\$0.99	\$21.03	\$16,189,360	16.1894
1966	BLOODWORM	324.87	716,211	0.7162	\$731,335	\$0.731	\$1.02	\$19.30	\$13,819,962	13.8200
1967	BLOODWORM	339.34	748,110	0.7481	\$834,826	\$0.835	\$1.12	\$21.41	\$16,014,393	16.0144
1968	BLOODWORM	377.19	831,551	0.8316	\$1,049,581	\$1.050	\$1.26	\$22.41	\$18,632,165	18.6322
1969	BLOODWORM	354.71	782,002	0.7820	\$999,787	\$1.000	\$1.28	\$20.67	\$16,163,465	16.1635
1970	BLOODWORM	383.47	845,404	0.8454	\$1,215,772	\$1.216	\$1.44	\$22.02	\$18,611,779	18.6118
1971	BLOODWORM	366.59	808,186	0.8082	\$1,381,676	\$1.382	\$1.71	\$23.91	\$19,322,422	19.3224
1972	BLOODWORM	319.32	703,986	0.7040	\$1,325,895	\$1.326	\$1.88	\$22.65	\$15,944,282	15.9443
1973	BLOODWORM	364.31	803,158	0.8032	\$1,744,832	\$1.745	\$2.17	\$21.84	\$17,544,463	17.5445
1974	BLOODWORM	323.08	712,262	0.7123	\$1,569,823	\$1.570	\$2.20	\$20.67	\$14,722,635	14.7226
1975	BLOODWORM	366.91	808,903	0.8089	\$1,779,266	\$1.779	\$2.20	\$19.29	\$15,607,210	15.6072
1976	BLOODWORM	241.49	532,401	0.5324	\$1,255,852	\$1.256	\$2.36	\$16.62	\$8,846,095	8.8461
1977	BLOODWORM	179.92	396,652	0.3967	\$1,313,987	\$1.314	\$3.31	\$21.60	\$8,566,876	8.5669
1978	BLOODWORM	166.82	367,783	0.3678	\$1,164,688	\$1.165	\$3.17	\$19.41	\$7,138,318	7.1383
1979	BLOODWORM	199.62	440,092	0.4401	\$1,434,258	\$1.434	\$3.26	\$16.29	\$7,167,824	7.1678
1980	BLOODWORM	209.42	461,683	0.4617	\$1,404,222	\$1.404	\$3.04	\$15.73	\$7,263,497	7.2635
1981	BLOODWORM	198.22	437,004	0.4370	\$1,394,341	\$1.394	\$3.19	\$16.21	\$7,081,985	7.0820
1982	BLOODWORM	297.87	656,696	0.6567	\$1,962,712	\$1.963	\$2.99	\$13.57	\$8,913,763	8.9138
1983	BLOODWORM	263.32	580,519	0.5805	\$2,463,415	\$2.463	\$4.24	\$18.29	\$10,615,386	10.6154
1984	BLOODWORM	252.10	555,789	0.5558	\$1,878,826	\$1.879	\$3.38	\$13.63	\$7,572,922	7.5729
1985	BLOODWORM	249.73	550,559	0.5506	\$1,882,636	\$1.883	\$3.42	\$13.55	\$7,459,730	7.4597
1986	BLOODWORM	240.61	530,454	0.5305	\$2,087,210	\$2.087	\$3.93	\$14.31	\$7,588,401	7.5884
1987	BLOODWORM	245.91	542,142	0.5421	\$2,404,139	\$2.404	\$4.43	\$14.38	\$7,796,628	7.7966
1988	BLOODWORM	181.50	400,139	0.4001	\$1,932,865	\$1.933	\$4.83	\$14.75	\$5,902,972	5.9030
1989	BLOODWORM	202.78	447,059	0.4471	\$2,233,164	\$2.233	\$5.00	\$15.88	\$7,099,366	7.0994
1990	BLOODWORM	223.99	493,821	0.4938	\$2,685,408	\$2.685	\$5.44	\$16.77	\$8,283,400	8.2834
1991	BLOODWORM	219.28	483,428	0.4834	\$2,456,587	\$2.457	\$5.08	\$15.44	\$7,464,771	7.4648
1992	BLOODWORM	216.94	478,264	0.4783	\$2,431,139	\$2.431	\$5.08	\$14.79	\$7,073,126	7.0731
1993	BLOODWORM	214.11	472,038	0.4720	\$2,447,724	\$2.448	\$5.19	\$15.04	\$7,100,152	7.1002
1994	BLOODWORM	243.85	537,594	0.5376	\$2,796,184	\$2.796	\$5.20	\$14.63	\$7,865,200	7.8652
1995	BLOODWORM	174.49	384,692	0.3847	\$2,077,334	\$2.077	\$5.40	\$14.36	\$5,523,070	5.5231
1996	BLOODWORM	147.01	324,093	0.3241	\$1,757,221	\$1.757	\$5.42	\$14.84	\$4,810,195	4.8102
1997	BLOODWORM	175.71	387,374	0.3874	\$2,131,731	\$2.132	\$5.50	\$14.03	\$5,434,902	5.4349
1998	BLOODWORM	223.45	492,615	0.4926	\$2,702,488	\$2.702	\$5.49	\$13.60	\$6,700,116	6.7001
1999	BLOODWORM	233.47	514,717	0.5147	\$2,887,769	\$2.888	\$5.61	\$13.35	\$6,870,368	6.8704
2000	BLOODWORM	148.41	327,189	0.3272	\$1,592,299	\$1.592	\$4.87	\$11.16	\$3,650,742	3.6507
2001	BLOODWORM	292.28	644,374	0.6444	\$4,851,471	\$4.851	\$7.53	\$17.92	\$11,547,808	11.5478
2002	BLOODWORM	309.80	682,994	0.6830	\$5,759,384	\$5.759	\$8.43	\$20.03	\$13,679,610	13.6796
2003	BLOODWORM	275.36	607,070	0.6071	\$5,468,508	\$5.469	\$9.01	\$20.95	\$12,717,688	12.7177
2004	BLOODWORM	279.93	617,142	0.6171	\$7,537,966	\$7.538	\$12.21	\$26.88	\$16,591,639	16.5916
2005	BLOODWORM	208.04	458,643	0.4586	\$6,074,860	\$6.075	\$13.25	\$27.02	\$12,391,798	12.3918
2006	BLOODWORM	209.75	462,428	0.4624	\$5,177,307	\$5.177	\$11.20	\$21.42	\$9,904,737	9.9047
2007	BLOODWORM	249.04	549,043	0.5490	\$6,050,904	\$6.051	\$11.02	\$20.61	\$11,317,778	11.3178
2008	BLOODWORM	243.58	537,011	0.5370	\$5,912,663	\$5.913	\$11.01	\$19.58	\$10,514,313	10.5143
2009	BLOODWORM	260.50	574,300	0.5743	\$6,196,083	\$6.196	\$10.79	\$19.53	\$11,218,171	11.2182
2010	BLOODWORM	242.32	534,228	0.5342	\$5,893,249	\$5.893	\$11.03	\$18.39	\$9,825,444	9.8254
2011	BLOODWORM	238.51	525,827	0.5258	\$5,846,963	\$5.847	\$11.12	\$17.56	\$9,233,067	9.2331
2012	BLOODWORM	207.31	457,037	0.4570	\$5,190,554	\$5.191	\$11.36	\$17.94	\$8,197,942	8.1979
2013	BLOODWORM	213.30	470,243	0.4702	\$5,642,886	\$5.643	\$12.00	\$18.20	\$8,559,372	8.5594
2014	BLOODWORM	203.10	447,767	0.4478	\$6,084,513	\$6.085	\$13.59	\$19.14	\$8,571,075	8.5711
2015	BLOODWORM	181.84	400,895	0.4009	\$6,333,467	\$6.333	\$15.80	\$22.28	\$8,933,546	8.9335
2016	BLOODWORM	187.47	413,300	0.4133	\$6,585,071	\$6.585	\$15.93	\$22.09	\$9,129,652	9.1297
2017	BLOODWORM	182.86	403,136	0.4031	\$6,442,499	\$6.442	\$15.98	\$21.48	\$8,658,845	8.6588
2018	BLOODWORM	188.27	415,065	0.4151	\$6,659,399	\$6.659	\$16.04	\$21.15	\$8,778,470	8.7785
2019	BLOODWORM	178.49	393,509	0.3935	\$6,286,131	\$6.286	\$15.97	\$20.74	\$8,159,909	8.1599
2020	BLOODWORM	177.72	391,811	0.3918	\$6,786,173	\$6.786	\$17.32	\$22.42	\$8,785,568	8.7856
2021	BLOODWORM	136.93	301,885	0.3019	\$5,791,124	\$5.791	\$19.18	\$21.09	\$6,367,896	6.3679
2022	BLOODWORM	104.56	230,526	0.2305	\$4,937,990	\$4.938	\$21.42	\$22.07	\$5,088,394	5.0884
2023	BLOODWORM	102.73	226,479	0.2265	\$5,491,083	\$5.491	\$24.25	\$26.03	\$5,895,881	5.8959
2024	BLOODWORM	84.56	186,418	0.1864	\$5,168,203	\$5.168	\$27.72	\$29.67	\$5,531,254	5.5313
2025*	BLOODWORM	67.52	148,856	0.1489	\$4,429,881	\$4.430	\$29.76	\$29.76	\$4,429,881	4.4299

Last updated 2/9/2026
 2025* data are preliminary

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.
<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>

*12/08: updated 2004-2007 landings; received late landings in July 2008